

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2000**

Flex Fernandes (deceased) Though Lrs. .... Applicants.

Versus

Subhash Ramnath Rele & Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6351 OF 2000**

Subhash Ramnath Rele & Ors. .... Applicants.

Versus

Flex Fernandes .... Respondent

Mr. Jeenal Upadhyay a/w. Rajesh Patil i/b. Monica D'souza for petitioner.

**CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019**

**P.C.:**

Detag Writ Petition No.9128 of 2014 from Writ Petition No.6361 of 2000 and Writ Petition No.6351 of 2000.

2. Post the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

**(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.)**