

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL/CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6361 OF 2000

Mr. Flex @ Feliz Fernandes
(since deceased) through LRs ... Petitioners
v/s.
Subhash Ramnath Rele & ors. ... Respondents

Jeenal Upadhyay i/b.R.S.Patil for the petitioners.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

7th October 2019.

P.C.

The petitioner's counsel seeks time. Post the matter soon after vacation. No further adjournment shall be granted.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.