

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2000  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2019  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6351 OF 2000  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2019

Flex Fernandes ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Subhash Ramnath Rele And Ors. ...Respondent

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

\*\*\*\*

None for the Petitioner.

\*\*\*\*

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date:  
2025.09.26  
10:56:55 +0530

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**  
**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Record shows that on 13.12.2019, these Writ Petitions were dismissed for default and thereafter restored. Today also, nobody appears for the Petitioners.
2. Stand over to 06.10.2025 as a last chance.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**