

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.04
15:07:54 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6351 OF 2000
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2019

Flex Fernandes ...Petitioner
Versus
Subhash Ramnath Rele And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Upadhyay i/b. Jeenal Upadhyay for Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Upadhyay appears for the Petitioner and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 17.11.2025 for directions.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)