

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2000**

Flex Fernandes (since deceased) & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Subhash Ramnath Rele & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6361 OF 2000  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6351 OF 2000  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1454 OF 2019**

\*\*\*

Adv. A. Singh a/w. Adv. Aditya Upadhyay i/b. Adv. Jeenal Upadhyay for  
Petitioners.

None for the Respondents

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners is ready to proceed with the  
matter, however nobody appears for the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 06/02/2026. Advocate for the Petitioners to give notice  
of next date to the Advocate for the Respondents.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**